'· /
... ,.--/ !:~1\'EC
NEC Electronics Inc.
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
Description
The µPD70108 (V20) is a CMOS 16-bit microprocessor
with internal 16-bit architecture and an 8-bit external
data bus. The µPD70108 instruction set is a superset of

D Single power supply
D 5 MHz or 8 MHz clock
Ordering Information
Part Max Frequency
Number Package Type of Operation
µPD70108C-5 40-pin plastic DIP 5 MHz
µPD70108C-8 40-pin plastic DIP 8 MHz
" µPD70108D-5 40-pin ceramic DIP 5 MHz
µP070108D-8 40-pin ceramic DIP 8 MHz
µPD70.108G-5 52-pin flat pack 5 MHz
µP070108G-8 52-pln flat paclc 8 MHz
\
Pin Configuration +errupt
Ttiis
IC
A14
A13
A12
A11
A,o
Ag
Ao
•:.
AD7
ADs
A04
31 .HLORQ (RQ/AKo) ·•
30 l1LOAK (RQ/AK1)
29 WR (BUSLOCKJ
BUFR/W (BS1)
BUFEN (BSo)
25 ASTB (0So)
24 UN.TAK (CS1)
CLK
GNO
83-000102A
Pin Functions.
Some pins of the µPD70108 have different functions
according to whether the microprocessor'··• .sed in a
small- or large-scale system. Other pins ~ _'. .~tion the
same way in either type of system.
A15 - As [Address· Bus]